OP \$165.00 431011:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BODEGAS ORDOÑEZ, S.L.		04/26/2021	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BODEGAS VATAN, S.L.	
Street Address:	c/ Julio Romero de Torres 12	
Internal Address:	Polígono Industrial La Pañoleta	
City:	Vélez Malaga	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	29700	
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4310113	NISIA
Registration Number:	5288535	NISIA AMARES
Registration Number:	5230281	NISIA LAS SUERTES
Registration Number:	3175010	TRITON
Registration Number:	4777397	VATAN
Serial Number:	88629125	TOLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9784639100

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Kaitlyn Garvin
Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0390

900612619

Name: Saunders & Silverstein LLP

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kaitlyn Garvin	
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlyn Garvin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210426 Bodegas Ordonez - Bodegas Vatan - Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=20210426 Bodegas Ordonez - Bodegas Vatan - Assignment - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BODEGAS ORDONEZ, S.L., a Spanish Sociedad de responsabilidad limitada with an address at C/ Julio Romero de Torres, 12, Velez-Malaga, Spain 29700 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") and corresponding U.S. federal registrations and applications (the "Registrations" and the "Application"):

Trademarks	Serial Number - Registration Number
NISIA	85491427 - 4310113
NISIA AMARES	86760165 - 5288535
MARCA USA NISIA LAS	
SUERTES	86760191 - 5230281
TRITON	3175010 - 78477304
VATAN	85337653 - 4777397
TOLAN	88629125

Assignor is assigning the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain.

AND WHEREAS, **BODEGAS VATAN**, **S.L.**, a company existing and incorporated under the laws of Spain with an office at c/ Julio Romero de Torres 12 - Polígono Industrial La Pañoleta— Vélez Malaga Spain 29700 ("Assignee") and the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Trademarks, the Registrations, and the Application pertain, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, Registrations, and Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2021, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations, with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

[the rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0392

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED

BODEGAS ORDOÑEZ, S.L.

Signed:

By: Pablo José López Jiménez

Title: Manager

Date: April 26, 2021

BODEGAS VATAN, S.L. BODEGAS VATAN, S.L.

\$. \$\$795962 C/. Julio Roesfro de Torres, of 12 Signed: <u>19700 VELEZ MALAGA (Malagin</u>

By: Pablo José López Jiménez

Title: Manager

Date: April 26, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 04/27/2021